
(All programs of 

all years)

Within State 

(Including male & 

female)

Socially Challenged 

(SC+ST+OBC

Including male & 

female)

No. of students who 

are not receiving full 

tuition fee 

reimbursement

UG [5 Years 

Program(s)]

284 167 58

PG [3 Year 

Program(s)]

41 0 0

2017-18 25 25 2019-20 25 21 960000(NINE LAKHS SIXTY 

THOUSAND)

4

2018-19 25 25 2020-21 25 23 1080000(TEN LAKHS 

EIGHTY THOUSAND)

2

Academic Year No. of first year students 

intake in the year

No. of first year students 

admitted in the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated 

time

No. of students 

placed

Median salary of placed 

graduates(Amount in Rs.)

No. of students selected for 

Higher Studies

2016-17 25 25 2018-19 25 22 900000(NINE LAKHS) 3

2016-17 60 56 2020-21 46 25 860000(EIGHT LAKH SIXTY 

THOUSAND)

19

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

2014-15 60 60 2018-19 44 25 600000(SIX LAKSH) 19

2015-16 60 60 2019-20 44 24 780000(SEVEN LAKH 

EIGHTY THOUSAND)

20

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year students 

intake in the year

No. of first year students 

admitted in the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated 

time

No. of students 

placed

Median salary of placed 

graduates(Amount in Rs.)

No. of students selected for 

Higher Studies

18 59 77 36 0 0 0 0 0

112 182 294 10 0 0 104 0 5

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

No. of Male 

Students

No. of Female 

Students

Total Students Outside State 

(Including male & 

female)

Outside Country 

(Including male & 

female)

Economically 

Backward (Including 

male & female)

No. of students 

receiving full tuition 

fee reimbursement 

from the State and 

Central Government

No. of students 

receiving full tuition 

fee reimbursement 

from Institution 

Funds

No. of students 

receiving full tuition 

fee reimbursement 

from the Private 

Bodies

UG [5 Years Program(s)] 60 60 60 60 60 -

PG [3 Year Program(s)] 27 25 25 - - -
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Institute Name: Government Dental College, Bangalore [IR-N-C-40178]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16



2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

2020-21 2019-20

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Library 2346528 (TWENTY THREE LAKHS FORTHY SIX THOUSAND FIVE 

HUNDRED AND TWENTY EIGHT )

4365521 (FORTY THREE LAKH SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 

AND TWENTY ONE)

2199062 (TWENTY ONE LAKH NINETY THOUSAND AND SIXTY TWO )

New Equipment for Laboratories 10030 (TEN THOUSAND AND THIRTY) 99710 (NINETY NINE THOUSAND  SEVEN HUNDRED AND TEN ONLY) 0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on 

Land and Building)

1401144 (FOURTEEN LAKH ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND 

FORTY FOUR)

1286809 (TWELVE LAKH EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 

AND NINE)

3215988 (THIRTY TWO LAKH FIFTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 

AND EIGHTY EIGHT)

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 221220000 (TWENTY TWO CRORES TWELVE LAKHS TWENTY 

THOUSAND)

189143000 (EIGHTEEN CRORES NINETY ONE LAKHS FORTY THREE 

THOUSAND)

179200000 (SEVENTEEN CRORES NINETY TWO LAKH)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running 

expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the 

building, depreciation cost, etc)

24200000 (TWO CRORES FORTY TWO LAKHS) 2320000 (TWO CRORE THIRTY TWO LAKHS) 22300000 (TWO CRORES TWENTY THREE LAKHS)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 30000 (THIRTY THOUSAND) 32000 (THIRTY TWO THOUSAND) 27000 (TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND)

Calendar year 2020 2019 2018

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Annual Operational Expenditure

IPR

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

No. of students Graduating in Super Speciality program (DM/MCH)

2018-19

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0



Srno Name Designation Gender Experience (In 

Months)

Currently working 

with institution?

Leaving Date Association type

1 DR  N S SAHANA Dean / Principal / Director / 

Vice Chancellor

Female 161 Yes -- Regular

2 DR MANJUNATH 

PURANIK

Professor Male 276 Yes -- Regular

3 DR GIRISH GIRADDI Professor Male 163 Yes -- Regular

4 DR S K  SRINATH Professor Male 243 Yes -- Regular

5 DR K R VIJAYALAKSHMI Professor Female 163 Yes -- Regular

6 DR KIRAN KUMAR N Professor Male 174 Yes -- Regular

7 DR NAUSHEER AHAMAD Professor Male 199 Yes -- Regular

8 DR SMITHA K Professor Female 161 Yes -- Regular

9 DR PREMA Professor Female 223 Yes -- Regular

10 DR S K VISHWANATH Associate Professor Male 198 Yes -- Regular

11 DR YASHODA R Associate Professor Female 205 Yes -- Regular

12 DR K M KUMARSWAMY Associate Professor Male 190 Yes -- Regular

13 DR NAMITHA 

SHANBHAG

Associate Professor Female 180 Yes -- Regular

14 DR T SURESH Associate Professor Male 175 Yes -- Regular

15 DR SEEMA MERAWADE Associate Professor Female 170 Yes -- Regular

16 DR MALLAYA C 

HIREMATH

Associate Professor Male 175 Yes -- Regular

17 DR SAVITHA B NAIK Associate Professor Female 162 Yes -- Regular

18 DR B SUMAN Associate Professor Female 175 Yes -- Regular

19 DR CHANDRAKALA J Associate Professor Female 172 Yes -- Regular

02-05-2008

MDS51

25-07-2008
MDS49

46 MDS
19-05-2007

46 MDS

09-08-2007

46 MDS

11-10-2007

47 MDS

21-05-2007

45 MDS

10-06-2008

59 MDS

03-02-2006

49 MDS

29-12-2006

52 MDS
23-05-2007

56 MDS
12-05-2003

45 MDS

09-06-2005

48 MDS
23-11-2004

46 MDS

01-06-2007

53 MDS

17-05-2005

47 MDS
25-07-2008

48 MDS

12-05-2008

48 MDS
06-09-2001

49 MDS

22-05-2008

Faculty Details

Age Qualification Joining Date

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2020. 600

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 2 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 623445 2279144 0

Amount Received in Words SIX LAKHS TWENTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR FORTY FIVE TWENTY TWO LAKHS SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 

AND FORTY FOUR

Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 7 0



20 DR HEMAMYTHILY P Associate Professor Female 223 Yes -- Regular

21 DR  J NAGARATHNA Associate Professor Female 161 Yes -- Regular

22 DR V MAMATHASHREE Associate Professor Female 177 Yes -- Regular

23 DR BIJI BRIGIT Associate Professor Female 162 Yes -- Regular

24 DR B SHIVAKUMAR Associate Professor Male 118 Yes -- Regular

25 DR  JANITHA S Associate Professor Female 163 Yes -- Regular

26 DR ANOOP NAIR Associate Professor Male 177 Yes -- Regular

27 DR RESHMA KULAKARNI Associate Professor Female 177 Yes -- Regular

28 DR C N GURUPRASAD Associate Professor Male 175 Yes -- Regular

29 DR PURNIMA BANDARI Associate Professor Female 170 Yes -- Regular

30 DR NAGARJINI 

PRAKASH

Associate Professor Female 177 Yes -- Regular

31 DR JEEVITHA M Associate Professor Female 107 Yes -- Regular

32 DR S R UMA Assistant Professor Female 170 Yes -- Regular

33 DR K R SOWMYA Assistant Professor Female 175 Yes -- Regular

34 DR KALAVATHI M Assistant Professor Female 175 Yes -- Regular

35 DR SATHISH YADAVA T Assistant Professor Male 174 Yes -- Regular

36 DR SAURABH T J Assistant Professor Male 60 Yes -- Regular

37 DR VENUGOPAL S S Assistant Professor Male 60 Yes -- Regular

38 DR SUGANYA G Assistant Professor Female 79 Yes -- Regular

39 DR SWETHA R S Assistant Professor Female 123 Yes -- Regular

40 DR K RASHMI Assistant Professor Female 124 Yes -- Regular

41 DR JYOTHI TALAWAR Assistant Professor Female 60 Yes -- Regular

42 DR KAVYA B T Assistant Professor Female 38 Yes -- Regular

43 DR RAJALAKSHMI S J Assistant Professor Female 60 Yes -- Regular

44 DR SASALWAD SHILPA Assistant Professor Female 115 Yes -- Regular

45 DR SULAKSHANA Assistant Professor Female 43 Yes -- Regular

46 DR DHANALAKSHMI P Assistant Professor Female 38 Yes -- Regular

47 DR D P SHRUTHI Assistant Professor Female 36 Yes -- Regular

48 DR RASHMI B Dental Health Officer Female 75 Yes -- RegularMDS
28-10-2015

35

38 MDS
07-11-2018

37 MDS

31-10-2018

33 MDS
15-10-2015

32 MDS
31-10-2018
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29-10-2018

36 MDS

30-10-2018

36 MDS
20-03-2017

42 MDS
20-03-2017

35 MDS

20-03-2017

35 MDS
20-03-2017

40 MDS

20-03-2017

37 MDS
20-03-2017

46 MDS
21-05-2007

50 MDS
24-05-2007

42 MDS

21-06-2009

41 MDS

21-05-2008

34 MDS
20-03-2017

47 MDS
12-10-2007

45 MDS

10-05-2008

46 MDS

09-05-2007

47 MDS

12-10-2007

36 MDS
22-02-2017

41 MDS
23-05-2008

40 MDS
19-05-2008

46 MDS

03-07-2008

44 MDS

19-05-2008

43 MDS
13-06-2008

49 MDS

26-05-2005


