National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education Government of India Welcome to Data Capturing System: DENTAL

Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2022'

Institute Name: Government Dental College, Bangalore [IR-N-C-40178]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake											
Academic Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16					
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60	60	60	-					
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	27	25	25	-	-	-					

Total Actual Stu	Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)											
(All programs of	No. of Male	No. of Female	Total Students	Within State	Outside State	Outside Country	Economically	Socially Challenged	No. of students	No. of students	No. of students	No. of students who
all years)	Students	Students		(Including male &	(Including male &	(Including male &	Backward (Including	(SC+ST+OBC	receiving full tuition	receiving full tuition	receiving full tuition	are not receiving full
				female)	female)	female)	male & female)	Including male &	fee reimbursement	fee reimbursement	fee reimbursement	tuition fee
								female)	from the State and	from Institution	from the Private	reimbursement
									Central Government	Funds	Bodies	
UG [5 Years	112	182	294	284	10	0	0	167	104	0	5	58
Program(s)]												
PG [3 Year	18	59	77	41	36	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Program(s)]												

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2014-15	60	60	2018-19	44	25	600000(SIX LAKSH)	19
2015-16	60	60	2019-20	44	24	780000(SEVEN LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND)	20
2016-17	60	56	2020-21	46	25	860000(EIGHT LAKH SIXTY THOUSAND)	19

PG [3 Years Program(PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years											
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies					
2016-17	25	25	2018-19	25	22	900000(NINE LAKHS)	3					
2017-18	25	25	2019-20	25		960000(NINE LAKHS SIXTY THOUSAND)	4					
2018-19	25	25	2020-21	25		1080000(TEN LAKHS EIGHTY THOUSAND)	2					

Ph.D Student Details					
	Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21 Students a	dmitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)			
		Total S	students		
Full Time		0			
Part Time		0			
	No. of Ph.D students graduat	Led (including Integrated Ph.D)			
	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19		
Full Time	0	0	0		
Part Time	0	0	0		
	No. of students Graduating in St	Iper Speciality program (DM/MCH)			
		<u> </u>			
2020-21	2019-20	201	8-19		
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expend Academic Year	liture for previous 3 years 2020-21	2019-20	2018-19		
Academic Year					
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount		
	Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities	and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)			
Library	2346528 (TWENTY THREE LAKHS FORTHY SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND TWENTY EIGHT)	4365521 (FORTY THREE LAKH SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND TWENTY ONE)	2199062 (TWENTY ONE LAKH NINETY THOUSAND AND SIXTY TWO)		
New Equipment for Laboratories	10030 (TEN THOUSAND AND THIRTY)	99710 (NINETY NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND TEN ONLY)	0 (ZERO)		
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1401144 (FOURTEEN LAKH ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY FOUR)	1286809 (TWELVE LAKH EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NINE)	3215988 (THIRTY TWO LAKH FIFTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY EIGHT)		
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational ex					
Academic Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19		
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount		
	Annual Operati	onal Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	221220000 (TWENTY TWO CRORES TWELVE LAKHS TWENTY THOUSAND)	189143000 (EIGHTEEN CRORES NINETY ONE LAKHS FORTY THREE THOUSAND)	179200000 (SEVENTEEN CRORES NINETY TWO LAKH)		
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	24200000 (TWO CRORES FORTY TWO LAKHS)	2320000 (TWO CRORE THIRTY TWO LAKHS)	22300000 (TWO CRORES TWENTY THREE LAKHS)		
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	30000 (THIRTY THOUSAND)	32000 (THIRTY TWO THOUSAND)	27000 (TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND)		
IPR		l	1		
Calendar year	2020	2019	2018		
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0		
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0		

Sponsored Resea	rch Details												
	Financial Year			2020-21			2019-20			2018-19			
Total no. of Sponsored P	rojects		1			7	7 0						
Total no. of Funding Ager	ncies		1			2 0							
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)		623445			2279144			0				
Amount Received in Words SIX LAKHS TWENTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR FORTY FIVE							TWENTY TWO LAKHS SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY FOUR Zero						
OPD Attendance 8	R Bed Occupancy		•			1							
Average OPD attendar	ice in the calendar year 2020.					600							
PCS Facilities: Fa	cilities of physically chal	llenged students				1							
Do your institution build	lings have Lifts/Ramps?					Yes, more th	an 80% of the buildings						
2. Do your institution have	e provision for walking aids, in	cluding wheelchairs a	and transportation from one building to	another for handicapped	students?	Yes							
Do your institution build	lings have specially designed	toilets for handicappe	ed students?			Yes, more the	an 80% of the buildings						
Faculty Details													
Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualif	fication	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type		
1	DR N S SAHANA	49	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	MDS		161	Yes	25-07-2008		Regular		
2	DR MANJUNATH PURANIK	51	Professor	Male	MDS		276	Yes	02-05-2008		Regular		
3	DR GIRISH GIRADDI	48	Professor	Male	MDS		163	Yes	12-05-2008		Regular		
4	DR S K SRINATH	48	Professor	Male	MDS		243	Yes	06-09-2001		Regular		
5	DR K R VIJAYALAKSHMI	49	Professor	Female	MDS		163	Yes			Regular		
6	DR KIRAN KUMAR N	46	Professor	Male	MDS		174	Yes	22-05-2008		Regular		
7	DR NAUSHEER AHAMAD	53	Professor	Male	MDS		199	Yes	01-06-2007		Regular		
8	DR SMITHA K	47	Professor	Female	MDS		161	Yes	17-05-2005		Regular		
9	DR PREMA	56	Professor	Female	MDS		223	Yes	25-07-2008		Regular		
10	DR S K VISHWANATH	45	Associate Professor	Male	MDS		198	Yes	12-05-2003		Regular		
11	DR YASHODA R	48	Associate Professor	Female	MDS		205	Yes	09-06-2005 23-11-2004		Regular		
12	DR K M KUMARSWAMY	59	Associate Professor	Male	MDS		190	Yes			Regular		
13	DR NAMITHA SHANBHAG	49	Associate Professor	Female	MDS		180	Yes	03-02-2006		Regular		
14	DR T SURESH	52	Associate Professor	Male	MDS		175	Yes	29-12-2006 23-05-2007		Regular		
45	DB SEEMA MEDAWADE	40	Accepiate Professor	FI-	MDG		170	· .	23-05-2007	+			

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

MDS

170

175

162

175

172

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-10-2007

21-05-2007

10-06-2008

19-05-2007

09-08-2007

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

15

16

17

18

19

DR SEEMA MERAWADE 46

47

45

46

DR MALLAYA C

DR SAVITHA B NAIK

DR CHANDRAKALA J

HIREMATH

DR B SUMAN

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

20	DR HEMAMYTHILY P	49	Associate Professor	Female	MDS	223	Yes		Regular
								26-05-2005	
21	DR J NAGARATHNA	46	Associate Professor	Female	MDS	161	Yes		Regular
22	DR V MAMATHASHREE	44	Associate Professor	Female	MDS	177	Yes	03-07-2008	Regular
22	DR V WAWATTIA COTTREE		Augustate i Toleggoi	Cinaic	INIDO	***	103	19-05-2008	regulai
23	DR BIJI BRIGIT	43	Associate Professor	Female	MDS	162	Yes		Regular
24	DR B SHIVAKUMAR	36	Associate Professor	Male	MDS	118	Yes	13-06-2008	Regular
								22-02-2017	
25	DR JANITHA S	41	Associate Professor	Female	MDS	163	Yes	23-05-2008	Regular
26	DR ANOOP NAIR	40	Associate Professor	Male	MDS	177	Yes	19-05-2008	Regular
27	DR RESHMA KULAKARNI	45	Associate Professor	Female	MDS	177	Yes		Regular
								10-05-2008	
28	DR C N GURUPRASAD	46	Associate Professor	Male	MDS	175	Yes	-	Regular
								09-05-2007	
29	DR PURNIMA BANDARI	47	Associate Professor	Female	MDS	170	Yes		Regular
30	DR NAGARJINI	41	Associate Professor	Female	MDS	177	Yes	12-10-2007	Regular
	PRAKASH	41	Associate Floressor	remale	IVIDS	177	res	24.05.0000	Regulai
31	DR JEEVITHA M	34	Associate Professor	Female	MDS	107	Yes	21-05-2008	Regular
32	DR S R UMA	47	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	170	Yes	20-03-2017	Regular
								12-10-2007	
33	DR K R SOWMYA	46	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	175	Yes	21-05-2007	Regular
34	DR KALAVATHI M	50	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	175	Yes	24-05-2007	Regular
35	DR SATHISH YADAVA T	42	Assistant Professor	Male	MDS	174	Yes		Regular
								21-06-2009	
36	DR SAURABH T J	35	Assistant Professor	Male	MDS	60	Yes	20-03-2017	Regular
37	DR VENUGOPAL S S	40	Assistant Professor	Male	MDS	60	Yes		Regular
								20-03-2017	
38	DR SUGANYA G	37	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	79	Yes	20-03-2017	Regular
39	DR SWETHA R S	36	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	123	Yes		Regular
40	DR K RASHMI	42	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	124	Yes	20-03-2017	Regular
			Assistant Professor		MDS			20-03-2017	
71	DI TIOITI IALAWAR	35	noodalii Fiulessui	Female	COIN	60	Yes	20.02.2047	Regular
42	DR KAVYA B T	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	38	Yes	20-03-2017	Regular
		35	Assistant Professor		MDS	60	Yes	31-10-2018	Regular
43	DK KAJALAKSHIVII 3 J	33	Assistant Floressor	remale	IVIDS	00	res	20 40 2040	Regulai
44	DR SASALWAD SHILPA	36	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	115	Yes	29-10-2018	Regular
								30-10-2018	"
45	DR SULAKSHANA	38	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	43	Yes		Regular
46	DR DHANALAKSHMI P	37	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	38	Yes	07-11-2018	Regular
								31-10-2018	
47	DR D P SHRUTHI	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MDS	36	Yes		Regular
48	DR RASHMI B	35	Dental Health Officer	Female	MDS	75	Yes	15-10-2015 28-10-2015	Regular
	-				ļ <u> </u>	-		20-10-2015	3